

Indiana RaceSaver Sprints Driver Membership Form

Driver Name			
Date of Birth			
Address			
City/State/Zip			
Phone _			
Email			
Car Number			
Car Owner			
Emergency Contact W/Phone			
IMCA Member # _			
Chassis Make		Engine Builder	
Sponsors:			
Rookie (Select one): 🗆 Y	<u>∕es □ No</u>		
Membership Fee:	\$50		
Make send checks	to:		
JS Promotions			
1051 West US High	way 40		
Greencastle, Indiar	A 4C12E		



Indiana RaceSaver Sprints Driver Membership Form

A COMPLETED W9 FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS DOCUMENT. THE W9 MUST BE FILLED OUT BY THE PERSON OR BUSINESS THAT WILL RECEIVE THE 1099 FORM AT THE END OF THE YEAR IF THE CAR EARNS MORE THAN \$600 TOTAL. PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

I hereby agree to the following terms and conditions:

1. Member acknowledges there are inherent risks associated with automobile racing activities and hereby expressly assumes all risks associated with attending and participating in automobile racing -related activities.

2. Member acknowledges and agrees that it is their intent to expressly waive, release, remise, and forever discharge, agree to hold harmless and indemnify, Indiana Racesaver Sprints LLC. its owners, officers, directors, employees, and agents of any and all liability arising from any and all causes of action or demands, including but not limited to negligence, personal injury, economic loss and wrongful death claims, which may accrue to Member, or their heirs, assigns, next of kin and personal representatives, from every loss, cost, damage and injury, (including death) that may be sustained by Member's person and property while on, about and in route into or out of premises where Indiana Racesaver Sprints sanctioned events are being held or promoted.

3. Member expressly releases Indiana Racesaver Sprints LLC. from any and all claims for personal injury, property damage and other related economic losses, even if caused by the negligence of its representatives, agents and/or employees.

4. Member agrees to release, remise, and forever discharge and hold harmless and indemnify, the owners and lessees of premises on which Indiana Racesaver Sprints sanctioned events are presented, the participants thereon, and the owners and/or sponsors and manufactures of all racing equipment used in Indiana Racesaver Sprints sanctioned events, the officer, directors, agents employees and servants of all of them, including Indiana Racesaver Sprints officials and all other Indiana Racesaver Sprints members, of and from all liability, claims, actions, demands, causes of action and from any possible causes of action whatsoever including negligence of any of the foregoing that may accrue to me or my heirs, assigns, next of kin and personal representatives, from every and any loss, cost, damage and injury (including death) that may be sustained by my person and property while in, about and in route into and out of premises where Indiana Racesaver Sprints sanctioned events are presented.

5. Member grants to Indiana Racesaver Sprints LLC. and its members and officials, any rights to publish, produce, copyright, duplicate, reproduce upon hats, tee-shirts, and other such novelty items written articles about me, photos, and drawings of my likeness or of my racecar.

6. Member has read the foregoing and understands its contents and agrees that if any of the paragraphs or provisions of this contract are deemed illegal, or nonbinding, the rest of this document shall stand in full force and effect.

7. By signing below, Member agrees to abide by and follow regulations and responsibilities set forth in the Indiana Racesaver Sprints LLC. 2023 Members Handbook. Member further releases the officials of Indiana Racesaver Sprints LLC. from damages resulting from their decisions and/or interpretations of the rules.

<u>I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT. I UNDERSTAND IT IS A RELEASE OF CERTAIN CLAIMS. I UNDERSTAND I ASSUME ALL</u> <u>RISKS INHERENT IN AUTOMOBILE RACING. I VOLUNTARILY SIGN MY NAME ENVINCING MY ACCEPTANCE OF THE</u> <u>ABOVE PROVISIONS.</u>